	   3006 - Trimpot® Trimming Potentiometer
Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature..................................... -40 °C to +85 °C
Recommended Storage................................... +40 °C max, 70 % R.H. max.
Passive Aging................................................... +85 °C, 1000 hours............................................±5 % typical resistance change
Humidity Aging................................................. +85 °C, 85 % R.H. 1000 hours..........................±5 % typical resistance change
Thermal Shock................................................. +125 °C to -55 °C, 10 times...............................±10 % typical resistance change
Solvent Resistance........................................... MIL-STD-202, Method 215................................No change (marking still legible)

Also available with straight leads (see How to
Order).
How to Order
	 MF - R  055/90 U  -  0 - 17
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
	 R =	 Radial Leaded
	       	Component
Hold Current, Ihold
	 055, 075 (0.55 A - 0.75 A)
Max. Voltage
Coating
	 Blank =	 Coated
	 U =	 Uncoated
Packaging Options
	 - 0 =	 Bulk Packaging
	 - 2 =	 Tape and Reel*
	 - AP =	 Ammo-Pak*
Part Number Suffix Option
	 - 17 =	 Straight Leads in Place of
		  Standard Kinked Leads
*Packaged per EIA-468
A E
B
D
C
Style 1
 Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
R055
1220S
MANUFACTURER'S
TRADEMARK
PART
IDENTIFICATION
LOT	NO.
(S	=	CHINA)DATE	CODE
(FIRST	DIGIT	=
LAST	DIGIT	OF	YEAR;
NEXT	THREE	DIGITS	=
DAY	OF	YEAR)
Typical Time to Trip at 23 °C
Fault	Current	(Amps)